request-639765-1a8be8a2@whatdotheyknow.com

Surrey County Council 3rd Floor Quadrant Court 35 Guildford Road Woking Surrey GU22 7QQ

Tel 0208 213 2597 childinfogovernance@surreycc.gov.uk

25 February 2020

Dear Mr Prabhu,

RE: YOUR REQUEST FOI002903 UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

Thank you for your request for information, which was received on 29 January 2020.

Please find our response below.

Request details:

Please see Service response, below.

Service response:

- 1) Could you please name all the Councils listed in the contract (if part of a Consortia)?
- Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole Council (BCP)
- Bracknell Forest Borough Council
- Dorset County Council
- Isle of Wight Council
- Oxfordshire County Council
- Portsmouth City Council
- Reading County Council Brighter Futures for Children
- Royal Borough of Windsor and Maidenhead Council
- Slough Borough Council Slough Children's Trust
- Southampton City Council
- Surrey County Council
- West Berkshire Council
- Wokingham Borough Council
- 2) What we need are who are on the awarded list for the various Tiers and the value for each provider.

Award list is publicly available on OJEU - Official Journal of the European Union.

Please see link below on Ted- Tenders electronic daily (supplement to the Official Journal of the EU):



https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:166237-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

We apply Section 43(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, 'Commercial interests', to your request. Tier and value information is commercially sensitive and that to provide it would prejudice someone else's commercial interests.

Section 43(2) states:

(2) Information is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public authority holding it).

We have followed the Information Commissioner's Office guidance around applying this particular section of the Act to your request: https://ico.org.uk/media/for-organisations/documents/1178/commercial-interests-section-43-foia-guidance.pdf.

3) Any public link where we may view information on this contract as & when it is updated.

https://supplysouthampton.esourcingportal.com/

Framework opening also advertised on Contracts Finder and OJEU, in line with the Public Contracts Regulations.

We supply this information based on your original request. Please do not hesitate to contact us at the above address if you have any queries regarding the information enclosed. Remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request for information and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, in the first instance you should contact the County Council, quoting your request number given above, at:

Freedom of Information Officer
Surrey County Council
Legal Democratic & Cultural Services
County Hall
Penhryn Road
Kingston Upon Thames
Surrey
KT1 2DN
foi@surreycc.gov.uk

If you are not satisfied by the County Council's response to your complaint, you have the right to apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner will normally expect you to have exhausted our complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:



Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

Children's Information Governance

